PUBLIC ELECTION FUND DISTRIBUTION AND BALANCE REPORT

OFFICE AND CANDIDATE POLITICAL PARTY FILED INTENT

CERTIFIED CANDIDATE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD

AS OF JANUARY 31 - REPORT #7

DATE OF CERTIFICATION  JANUARY DISTRIBUTION

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS

PUBLIC ELECTION FUND: CONTRIBUTION BALANCE

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Mithun Banerjee
Evan Glass

Will Jawando

Celeste Iroha

COUNTY COUNCIL - AT-LARGE
Marc Elrich

Josie Caballero

Scott Goldberg

Jeremiah Pope

Laurie-Anne Sayles

Steve Solomon

Muhammad Arif Wali

Karla Silvestre

Prabu Selvam
Fatmata Barrie
Lelia True

Jim McNulty

COUNTY COUNCIL - DISTRICT
Marilyn Balcombe

Natali Fani Gonzalez

Kate Stewart

Kristin Mink

Julie Yang

Debbie Speilberg

Izola Shaw

Jud Ashman

Rocky (Peter) Whitesell

DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT

DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT

DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT
DEMOCRAT

6/6/2025
1/29/2022*
4/30/2025
10/14/2025

1/31/2023*
6/3/2025
1/9/2025

1/10/2025
6/27/2025
7/14/2025
8/20/2025
9/16/2025
9/30/2025
3//4/2025
11/14/2025
12/9/2025

1/30/2023*
1/30/2023*
1/29/2023*
3/12/2025
6/23/2025
8/11/2025
8/14/2025
11/18/2025
11/24/2025

NO
YES
YES
NO

NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO

Contribution Balance as of 7/31/25 4,820,668
July Distributions -

August Distributions -

September Distributions (214,229)
October Distributions (532,803)
November Distributions (301,316)
December Distributions -

January Distributions (196,527)
Remaining PEF Contribution Balance 3,575,793

9/16/2025 - 318,574
9/8/2025 - 214,229
11/4/2025 156,286
1/6/2026 73,113 73,113
11/4/2025 - 145,030
1/6/2026 70,761 70,761
1/6/2026 52,653 52,653

196,527 1,030,646

*Candidate is an incumbent who retained 2022 election cycle funds in their public campaign account in accordance with County Code Section 16-27(b) Return of unspent funds; retention of funds.



	Jan  

