

## PUBLIC ELECTION FUND DISTRIBUTION AND BALANCE REPORT

AS OF JANUARY 31 - REPORT #7

OFFICE AND CANDIDATE	POLITICAL PARTY	FILED INTENT	CERTIFIED CANDIDATE	DATE OF CERTIFICATION	JANUARY DISTRIBUTION	TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS	PUBLIC ELECTION FUND: CONTRIBUTION BALANCE
<b>COUNTY EXECUTIVE</b>							
Mithun Banerjee	DEMOCRAT	6/6/2025	NO		-	-	Contribution Balance as of 7/31/25 4,820,668
Evan Glass	DEMOCRAT	1/29/2022*	YES	9/16/2025	-	318,574	July Distributions -
Will Jawando	DEMOCRAT	4/30/2025	YES	9/8/2025	-	214,229	August Distributions -
Celeste Iroha	DEMOCRAT	10/14/2025	NO		-	-	September Distributions (214,229)
<b>COUNTY COUNCIL - AT-LARGE</b>							
Marc Elrich	DEMOCRAT	1/31/2023*	NO		-	-	October Distributions (532,803)
Josie Caballero	DEMOCRAT	6/3/2025	NO		-	-	November Distributions (301,316)
Scott Goldberg	DEMOCRAT	1/9/2025	YES	11/4/2025		156,286	December Distributions -
Jeremiah Pope	DEMOCRAT	1/10/2025	NO		-	-	January Distributions (196,527)
Laurie-Anne Sayles	DEMOCRAT	6/27/2025	NO		-	-	Remaining PEF Contribution Balance 3,575,793
Steve Solomon	DEMOCRAT	7/14/2025	NO		-	-	
Muhammad Arif Wali	DEMOCRAT	8/20/2025	NO		-	-	
Karla Silvestre	DEMOCRAT	9/16/2025	YES	1/6/2026	73,113	73,113	
Prabu Selvam	DEMOCRAT	9/30/2025	NO		-	-	
Fatmata Barrie	DEMOCRAT	3/4/2025	NO		-	-	
Lelia True	DEMOCRAT	11/14/2025	NO		-	-	
Jim McNulty	DEMOCRAT	12/9/2025	NO		-	-	
<b>COUNTY COUNCIL - DISTRICT</b>							
Marilyn Balcombe	DEMOCRAT	1/30/2023*	NO		-	-	
Natali Fani Gonzalez	DEMOCRAT	1/30/2023*	NO		-	-	
Kate Stewart	DEMOCRAT	1/29/2023*	NO		-	-	
Kristin Mink	DEMOCRAT	3/12/2025	NO		-	-	
Julie Yang	DEMOCRAT	6/23/2025	YES	11/4/2025	-	145,030	
Debbie Spielberg	DEMOCRAT	8/11/2025	YES	1/6/2026	70,761	70,761	
Isola Shaw	DEMOCRAT	8/14/2025	NO		-	-	
Jud Ashman	DEMOCRAT	11/18/2025	YES	1/6/2026	52,653	52,653	
Rocky (Peter) Whitesell	DEMOCRAT	11/24/2025	NO				
						196,527	1,030,646

\*Candidate is an incumbent who retained 2022 election cycle funds in their public campaign account in accordance with County Code Section 16-27(b) Return of unspent funds; retention of funds.